## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ALVIN VILLEGAS, INDIVIDUALLY AS AN HEIR, AND AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE ESTATE OF ADELINE VILLEGAS, DECEASED; DOMINGO VILLEGAS, AN HEIR; MARIE VALENCIA, AN HEIR; JOHN VILLEGAS, AN HEIR; DERWIN VILLEGAS, AN HEIR; STEVEN VILLEGAS, AN HEIR; AND KELLY VILLEGAS, AN HEIR, Petitioners.

vs.

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK, AND THE HONORABLE STEFANY ANN MILEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, Respondents,

and
MAHMUD A. SHEIKH, M.D.; AND
VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM, LLC, A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY D/B/A SPRING VALLEY
HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER,
Real Parties in Interest.

No. 55825

FILED

MAY 3 1 2011

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING PETITION

Having reviewed the stipulation of the parties filed on May 6, 2011, the stipulation is approved, and this petition is hereby dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b). It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Marie Y. Lind

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

cc: Hon. Stefany Miley, District Judge
Andre M. Mura
White & Wetherall, LLP/Las Vegas
Bailey Kennedy
Hall Prangle & Schoonveld, LLC/Las Vegas
Lewis & Roca, LLP/Las Vegas
Mandelbaum, Ellerton & McBride
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA